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SECTION 1
Overview of Financing



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Timing and 
Underwriting

Retail Order Period:          Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Institutional Pricing: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 

Closing Date: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 

Method of Sale:    Negotiated

Underwriters Senior Manager: RBC Capital Markets, LLC

Co-Senior Managers: Jefferies LLC
Morgan Stanley

Co-Managers: J.P. Morgan 
Loop Capital Markets  
Piper Sandler & Co. 
Ramirez & Co., Inc.  
Wells Fargo Securities

Use of Proceeds The Series 2025B/C Bonds are being issued for the primary purpose of providing funds 
for the purchase of mortgage-backed, pass-through certificates, including providing 
down payment and closing cost assistance for Assisted Mortgage Loans.  The 
Mortgage Certificates purchased with the proceeds of the Series 2025B/C Bonds will 
be guaranteed as to timely payment of principal and interest by Government National 
Mortgage Association.

Bond Structure The 2025B Non-AMT bonds are structured with semi-annual par serial bonds from 
7/1/2026 through 7/1/2037, par term bonds due in 2040, 2045, 2050 and 2055, and a 
6.0 year average life Premium PAC bond structured pro rata @ 75% - 400% PSA to 
yield 4.06%. 

The 2025C Taxable Bonds are structured with semi-annual par serial bonds from 
7/1/2026 through 7/1/2032, par term bonds due in 2037, 2040, 2045 and 2050 and a 
back-ended structured Premium PAC bond with a 5.0 year average life @ 75% - 400% 
PSA to yield 5.029%.

Ratings Moody’s: Aa1 (Moody’s reduced the rating from Aaa to Aa1 after bond pricing)
S&P: AA+

Bondholder Security Principal or Redemption Price of and interest on all Bonds are payable solely from and 
are secured by a pledge of and lien on the Trust Estate, which consists generally of the 
Revenues, Mortgages, Mortgage Loans (including Mortgage Certificates), money and
Investment Securities held in the Funds (excluding the Rebate Fund), and other 
property pledged under the Trust Indenture and any Supplemental Indenture. Revenues 
include all payments with respect to the Mortgage Loans (net of servicing, accounting 
and collection fees) which include Mortgage Certificates (net of servicing and guaranty 



fees) and the earnings on investments of amounts held under the Trust Indenture and 
any Supplemental Indenture. Revenues do not include payments made in order to 
obtain or maintain mortgage insurance and fire and other hazard insurance with respect 
to Mortgage Loans (including Mortgage Certificates), and any payments required to 
be made with respect to Mortgage Loans (including Mortgage Certificates) for taxes, 
other governmental charges, and other similar charges customarily required to be 
escrowed on mortgage loans or commitment fees or other financing charges paid by a 
Mortgage Lender or the Master Servicer to the Department in connection with a 
commitment to sell and deliver Mortgage Loans (including Mortgage Certificates) to 
the Department.

Investment of Proceeds Moneys in all Funds will be invested pursuant to the Depository Agreement with the 
Texas Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company in Investment Securities. Moneys held or 
invested in all Funds and Accounts under the Trust Indenture (other than the Rebate 
Fund) are for the equal and ratable benefit of all owners of the Bonds.  

Results of Sale Bond Issue Component
Series 2025B

Buyer Profile
by Allotments

$30,665,000 
7/2026 – 7/2037 
Par Serial Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

71% 
29% 

$ 10,805,000
7/2040 

Term Bonds 

Retail:
Institutional: 

10% 
90% 

$21,860,000 
7/2045 

Term Bonds 

Retail:
Institutional: 

9% 
91% 

$28,135,000
7/2050 

Term Bonds 

Retail:
Institutional: 

8% 
92% 

$36,535,000 
7/2055 

Term Bonds 

Retail:
Institutional: 

26% 
74% 

$59,500,000
1/2056 
Premium PAC Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
100% 

Bond Issue Component
Series 2025C

Buyer Profile
by Allotments

$6,435,000
7/2026-7/2032 
Par Serial Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
100% 

$6,635,000
7/2037 
Par Term Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
100% 



$4,980,000
7/2040 
Par Term Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
100% 

$10,560,000
7/2045 
Par Term Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
100% 

$21,390,000
7/2055 
Premium PAC Bonds

Retail:
Institutional: 

0% 
           100% 

Borrowing Cost Bond Arbitrage Yield
Series 2025B     4.6287% 

     Series 2025C 5.5449% 
     Combined 2025B/C 4.8246% 

















MARKET CONDITIONS AND COMMENTARY

Market 
Conditions

On April 2, 2025 (roughly one month prior to pricing) President Trump announced a 
reciprocal tariff strategy and called April 2, 2025 “Liberation Day”.  The Executive 
Order he signed outlined extensive global tariffs policies to correct unfair trading 
relationships.
As a result, markets experienced a crisis-level degree of volatility. The global stock 
market plummeted, the municipal markets saw daily cuts of 30-35bp, and new issuance 
and secondary trading came to a halt with a complete shut down for 10 days.
Investors moved to the sidelines opting not to transact until markets stabilized.
By the end of the month, just prior to pricing on May 6, liquidity improved when the 
markets rallied after reacting positively to headlines walking back tensions with China 
and indicating progress on other trade deals. While other markets calmed, concerns 
over tariffs, economic uncertainty, and mortgage rates continued to drive volatility in 
the housing market.
With new issuances suspended, municipal bond funds reported net outflows of 
$1.26BN two weeks before pricing and $400MM the week prior to pricing. The week 
of pricing, the market bounced back with a forecast of $9.5BN inflows.
Fortunately, the municipal market stabilized, and the primary market reopened, 
garnering strong investor interest for new bond issues, albeit with wider ratios.  
Underwriters started cutting through the backlog of deals that were on day-to-day 
status since the beginning of April.
TDHCA had a lot of company the week it priced including Iowa, Indiana, New 
Hampshire, Kentucky and Delaware.  Despite the crowded field, TDHCA 
outperformed the other HFAs on the taxable side.  On the tax-exempt side, TDHCA 
PAC priced at the tightest spread compared to the other 6-year PACs that were offered.

Commentary RBC pre-marketed the bonds on Monday, May 5th with positive reception, especially 
for the 2025C taxable bonds given the attractive coupons due to an increase in treasury 
rates.
Based on overwhelming demand, TDHCA issued $250MM incorporating $187.5MM 
tax exempt and $62.5MM of taxable bonds in order to preserve volume cap. 
In the crowded new issue space, investors liked TDHCA’s PAC bonds for its wide 
PAC band, stable average life and TDHCA’s history of not cross calling between bond 
issues.
Even though TDHCA opted to leave out call protected premium bonds in this structure, 
significant premium was raised by 2025B and 2025C premium bonds generating $7.5
million of total premium proceeds for the Department’s down payment and closing 
cost assistance programs.
Given the aggressive pre-marketing period, RBCCM successfully orchestrated a one-
day combined retail and institutional order period for the Bonds on May 6th.
The 2025B Bonds were roughly 1.8x oversubscribed, generating $344MM in orders, 
of which approximately $40MM were for retail orders. 
Notably, the 2025B PAC bond priced at a spread of 1.02 to the 6-yr MMD, 
significantly tighter than NH and Delaware’s 6-yr average life PAC.



The 2025C Taxable bonds had a very successful indications or interest order period 
prior to locking in the bond rates.  $189MM orders were placed on $62.5MM bonds, 
an overall 3.0x oversubscription.
The long term bonds were 4-5x oversubscribed, as well as the shorter serial maturities.  
The 2025C PAC bond was 2x oversubscribed despite going out a very aggressive level 
of a spread of 1.13 to the 5-year treasury.
Cuts across almost all of the maturities ranged from 2 – 5bp.
The resulting overall bond yield allowed TDHCA to offer a base mortgage rate of 
6.15% and offer a competitive loan program throughout 2025.
  



PARTICIPANTS

Issuer ............................................ Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs 

Bond Counsel .............................. Bracewell LLP

Disclosure Counsel ...................... McCall, Parkhurst & Horton, L.L.P. 

Financial Advisor ........................ CSG Advisors 

Senior Manager ........................... RBC Capital Markets, LLC

Co-Senior Managers ................... Jefferies LLC
Morgan Stanley

Co-Managers ............................... J.P. Morgan
Loop Capital Markets 
Piper Sandler & Co. 
Ramirez & Co. Inc.
Wells Fargo Securities

Underwriter’s Counsel ............... Chapman and Cutler LLP 

          Trustee ......................................... The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. 

Trustee’s Counsel........................ , . 

Master Servicer ........................... The Money Source, Inc. (TMS)

Rating Agencies ........................... Moody’s Investors Service 
Standard & Poor’s Rating Services 

Printer .......................................... ImageMaster



GROSS SPREAD

BREAKDOWN OF SYNDICATE EXPENSES

2025B 2025C TOTAL TOTAL/BOND
$187,500,000 $62,500,000 $250,000,000 $250,000,000

Underwriting Fee
Takedown 1,070,318.75 352,787.50 1,423,106.25 5.692
Management Fee 93,750.00 31,250.00 125,000.00 0.500
Expenses 65,437.71 23,074.30 88,512.01 0.354
Total UW Fee $1,229,506.46 $407,111.80 $1,636,618.26 $6.546

Management Fee Schedule

2025B 2025C TOTAL TOTAL/BOND
$187,500,000 $62,500,000 $250,000,000 $250,000,000

     Day Loan 5,208.33 1,736.11 6,944.44 0.03
     CUSIP 1,163.00 823.00 1,986.00 0.01
     Ipreo 19,241.38 6,590.19 25,831.57 0.10
     DTC Fees 975.00 975.00 1,950.00 0.01
     UW Counsel 37,500.00 12,500.00 50,000.00 0.20
     DAC Fee 600.00 200.00 800.00 0.00
     T&E& Misc. 750.00 250.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Underwriter Expenses $65,437.71 $23,074.30 $88,512.01 $0.354

Underwriting Expense Schedule



SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

2025B 2025C TOTAL

Sources of Funds
Par Amount of Bonds 187,500,000.00$            62,500,000.00$              250,000,000.00$            
Bond Premium 5,995,815.00 1,116,558.00 7,112,373.00
Issuer Contribution 4,145,141.46 710,328.80 4,855,470.26
TOTAL SOURCES 197,640,956.46$            64,326,886.80$              261,967,843.26$            

Uses of Funds
Mortgage Loan Accounts 195,873,750.00$            63,750,000.00$              259,623,750.00$            
Underwriter Compensation 1,229,506.46 407,111.80 1,636,618.26
Costs of Issuance 537,700.00 169,775.00 707,475.00
TOTAL USES 197,640,956.46$            64,326,886.80$              261,967,843.26$            
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Pricing Information









RBC Jeff MS JPM Loop Piper Ramirez Wells Consensus
Maturity Structure Tsy Spread Spread Spread Spread Spread Spread Spread Spread Spread

7/1/2026 430 2yr 55 50 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
1/1/2027 440 2yr 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
7/1/2027 450 2yr 60 55 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
1/1/2028 460 3yr 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
7/1/2028 470 3yr 65 60 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
1/1/2029 480 5yr 65 65 60 60 65 65 60 60 65
7/1/2029 490 5yr 65 65 65 68 65 65 65 65 65
1/1/2030 505 5yr 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 70
7/1/2030 515 5yr 75 75 75 78 75 75 75 75 75
1/1/2031 530 7yr 75 75 75 78 70 75 75 75 75
7/1/2031 540 7yr 80 80 80 80 75 80 80 80 80
1/1/2032 555 7yr 85 85 85 85 80 85 85 85 85
7/1/2032 570 7yr 90 87 90 90 85 90 90 90 90
1/1/2033 585 10yr 95 90 90 90 85 95 90 90 95
7/1/2033 600 10yr 100 95 95 95 90 100 95 95 100
1/1/2034 615 10yr 105 100 100 100 95 105 100 100 105
7/1/2034 635 10yr 110 105 105 105 100 110 105 105 110
1/1/2035 650 10yr 113 110 108 108 105 113 108 108 113
7/1/2035 670 10yr 116 115 110 110 110 116 110 110 116
1/1/2036 690 10yr 119 120 115 115 115 119 115 115 119
7/1/2036 710 10yr 122 122 120 123 120 122 120 120 122
1/1/2037 730 10yr 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125
7/1/2037 750 10yr 128 125 130 130 130 128 130 130 128

7/1/2040 4,980 10yr 150 145 150 150 135 150 150 150 150

7/1/2045 10,560 OLB 125 125 130 125 120 125 125 125 125

1/1/2050 12,500 OLB 130 130 135 135 125 130 130 130 130

7/1/2055 21,390 5yr 119 117 120 120 120 119 120 120 119
5yr AL PAC

62,500

 TAXABLE SERIES 2025C









































SECTION 3 
Financing Results



SUMMARY OF RESULTS

$187,500,000
Texas Department of Housing & Community Affairs

RMRB 2025B
Aa1/AA+

Callable @ Par 7/1/2033
Settlement Date 06/10/2025

Maturity
Approx. Bond 

Size Bond Type CPN YLD Px MMD Sprd Takedown

07/01/2026 1,070,000         Par Serial 3.500% 3.500% 100.000 +.59 2.50

01/01/2027 1,090,000         Par Serial 3.550% 3.550% 100.000 +.63 2.50

07/01/2027 1,110,000         Par Serial 3.600% 3.600% 100.000 +.68 2.50

01/01/2028 1,125,000         Par Serial 3.650% 3.650% 100.000 +.73 3.75

07/01/2028 1,150,000         Par Serial 3.700% 3.700% 100.000 +.78 3.75

01/01/2029 1,175,000         Par Serial 3.800% 3.800% 100.000 +.85 5.00

07/01/2029 1,195,000         Par Serial 3.850% 3.850% 100.000 +.90 5.00

01/01/2030 1,220,000         Par Serial 3.875% 3.875% 100.000 +.875 5.00

07/01/2030 1,240,000         Par Serial 3.950% 3.950% 100.000 +.95 5.00

01/01/2031 1,265,000         Par Serial 4.000% 4.000% 100.000 +.96 5.00

07/01/2031 1,290,000         Par Serial 4.050% 4.050% 100.000 +1.01 5.00

01/01/2032 1,315,000         Par Serial 4.100% 4.100% 100.000 +1.02 6.25

07/01/2032 1,340,000         Par Serial 4.150% 4.150% 100.000 +1.05 6.25

01/01/2033 1,370,000         Par Serial 4.200% 4.200% 100.000 +1.06 6.25

07/01/2033 1,400,000         Par Serial 4.250% 4.250% 100.000 +1.10 6.25

01/01/2034 1,425,000         Par Serial 4.300% 4.300% 100.000 +1.08 6.25

07/01/2034 1,455,000         Par Serial 4.350% 4.350% 100.000 +1.10 6.25

01/01/2035 1,485,000         Par Serial 4.350% 4.350% 100.000 +1.04 6.25

07/01/2035 1,520,000         Par Serial 4.375% 4.375% 100.000 +1.045 6.25

01/01/2036 1,555,000         Par Serial 4.450% 4.450% 100.000 +1.04 6.25

07/01/2036 1,590,000         Par Serial 4.450% 4.450% 100.000 +1.02 6.25

01/01/2037 1,625,000         Par Serial 4.500% 4.500% 100.000 +1.01 6.25

07/01/2037 1,655,000         Par Serial 4.500% 4.500% 100.000 +.99 6.25

07/01/2040 10,805,000       Par Term 4.650% 4.650% 100.000 +.90 6.25

07/01/2045 21,860,000       Par Term 4.900% 4.900% 100.000 +.73 6.25

07/01/2050 28,135,000       Par Term 5.000% 5.000% 100.000 +.67 6.25

07/01/2055 36,535,000       Par Term 5.050% 5.050% 100.000 +.65 6.25

PAC Bonds 75% - 400% CPN YLD Px MMD Sprd
01/01/2056 59,500,000       6.0 year PAC 6.000% 4.06% 110.077 +1.02 5.00

TOTAL 187,500,000  1,070,318.75

Series 2025B Tax-Exempt Bonds

STRUCTURE
PAR SERIALS AND TERMS

PREMIUM PAC
SCALE DATE FINAL PRICING



$62,500,000
Texas Department of Housing & Community Affairs

RMRB 2024B
Aa1/AA+

Callable @ Par 7/1/2033
Settlement Date 06/10/2025

Maturity
Approx. Bond 

Size Bond Type CPN YLD
BENCH 
MARK TSY SPD TAKE DOWN

07/01/2026 430,000 Serial 4.299% 4.299% 2yr +.51 2.50

01/01/2027 440,000 Serial 4.299% 4.299% 2yr +.51 2.50

07/01/2027 450,000 Serial 4.359% 4.359% 2yr +.57 2.50

01/01/2028 460,000 Serial 4.352% 4.352% 3yr +.58 3.75

07/01/2028 470,000 Serial 4.392% 4.392% 3yr +.62 3.75

01/01/2029 480,000 Serial 4.499% 4.499% 5yr +.60 5.00

07/01/2029 490,000 Serial 4.519% 4.519% 5yr +.62 5.00

01/01/2030 505,000 Serial 4.579% 4.579% 5yr +.68 5.00

07/01/2030 515,000 Serial 4.649% 4.649% 5yr +.75 5.00

01/01/2031 530,000 Serial 4.781% 4.781% 7yr +.68 5.00

07/01/2031 540,000 Serial 4.851% 4.851% 7yr +.75 5.00

01/01/2032 555,000 Serial 4.881% 4.881% 7yr +.78 6.25

07/01/2032 570,000 Serial 4.931% 4.931% 7yr +.83 6.25

07/01/2037 6,635,000            Term 5.416% 5.416% 10yr +1.10 6.25

07/01/2040 4,980,000            Term 5.796% 5.796% 10r +1.48 6.25

07/01/2045 10,560,000          Term 6.047% 6.047% OLB +1.21 6.25

01/01/2050 12,500,000          Term 6.067% 6.067% OLB +1.23 6.25

PAC Bonds 75% - 400% CPN YLD Px

07/01/2055 21,390,000          5.0 Year Pac 6.250% 5.029% 105.22 +1.13 5.00

TOTAL 62,500,000      352,787.50$ 

Series 2025C TAXABLE BONDS

STRUCTURE
PAR SERIALS/TERMS/PREM PAC

SCALE DATE FINAL PRICING
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SYNDICATE MEMBER
MEMBER ORDER

REVENUE NET DESIGNATIONS TOTAL
RBC Capital Markets $93,056 $517,383 $610,439

Jefferies LLC 0 67,237 67,237

Morgan Stanley 50,813 57,681 108,494

J.P. Morgan 37,969 79,844 117,812

Loop Capital Markets 0 33,118 33,118

Piper Sandler & Co. 0 27,433 27,433

Ramirez & Co. 20,969 7,405 28,374

Wells Fargo 4,869 72,544 77,413

Total: ($M) $207,675 $862,644 $1,070,319

SYNDICATE MEMBER
MEMBER ORDER

REVENUE NET DESIGNATIONS TOTAL
RBC Capital Markets $0.00 $211,548 $211,548

Jefferies LLC 0.00 32,497 32,497

Morgan Stanley 0.00 22,865 22,865

J.P. Morgan 0.00 19,515 19,515

Loop Capital Markets 0.00 17,040 17,040

Piper Sandler & Co. 0.00 21,217 21,217

Ramirez & Co. 0.00 14,748 14,748

Wells Fargo 0.00 13,358 13,358

Total: ($M) $0.00 $352,788 $352,788

2025B DESIGNATIONS BY SYNDICATE MEMBER ($000s)

2025C DESIGNATIONS BY SYNDICATE MEMBER ($000s)



SERIES 2025B

Maturity
Total Bonds 

($M) ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS

07/01/2026 1,070 1,070 1,040 875 0 30 30 0 0 1,975 1,070

01/01/2027 1,090 0 0 575 575 150 150 365 365 1,090 1,090

07/01/2027 1,110 0 0 1,210 1,110 0 0 0 0 1,210 1,110

01/01/2028 1,125 0 0 0 0 1,125 1,125 0 0 1,125 1,125

07/01/2028 1,150 0 0 615 615 1,150 0 535 535 2,300 1,150

01/01/2029 1,175 0 0 100 100 1,175 1,075 0 0 1,275 1,175

07/01/2029 1,195 0 0 200 200 1,195 995 0 0 1,395 1,195

01/01/2030 1,220 0 0 3,460 1,220 0 0 0 0 3,460 1,220

07/01/2030 1,240 0 0 1,930 1,240 0 0 0 0 1,930 1,240

01/01/2031 1,265 0 0 1,345 1,265 0 0 0 0 1,345 1,265

07/01/2031 1,290 0 0 1,675 1,240 100 50 0 0 1,775 1,290

01/01/2032 1,315 0 0 225 225 1,315 1,090 0 0 1,540 1,315

07/01/2032 1,340 0 0 145 145 0 0 1,195 1,195 1,340 1,340

01/01/2033 1,370 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,370 1,370 1,370 1,370

07/01/2033 1,400 0 0 290 290 500 500 610 610 1,400 1,400

01/01/2034 1,425 0 0 0 0 1,425 1,425 0 0 1,425 1,425

07/01/2034 1,455 100 100 240 240 1,910 1,115 0 0 2,250 1,455

01/01/2035 1,485 0 0 2,970 745 1,480 740 740 0 5,190 1,485

07/01/2035 1,520 35 35 2,040 765 1,260 720 760 0 4,095 1,520

01/01/2036 1,555 1,755 1,555 300 0 0 0 775 0 2,830 1,555

07/01/2036 1,590 1,670 1,590 10 0 0 0 795 0 2,475 1,590

01/01/2037 1,625 0 0 1,135 1,135 0 0 1,300 490 2,435 1,625

07/01/2037 1,655 0 0 1,325 1,325 0 0 1,155 330 2,480 1,655

07/01/2040 10,805 95 95 975 975 10,305 9,735 5,000 0 16,375 10,805
07/01/2045 21,860 640 640 1,340 1,340 33,370 19,880 5,000 0 40,350 21,860
07/01/2050 28,135 850 850 1,435 1,435 80,800 25,850 3,500 0 86,585 28,135
07/01/2055 36,535 1,555 1,555 8,080 8,080 86,875 26,900 18,500 0 115,010 36,535
01/01/2056 59,500 0 0 0 0 80,200 59,500 35,000 0 115,200 59,500

Total: ($M) 187,500 7,770 7,460 32,495 24,265 304,365 150,880 76,600 4,895 421,230 187,500

ORDERS AND ALLOTMENTS BY MATURITY ($000s)
RETAIL- NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL MEMBER TOTALRETAIL - TEXAS

SERIES 2025B

Maturity ORDERS
ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS

RBC Capital Markets 5,025 4,760 17,580 11,305 304,240 150,805 1,720 1,720 328,565 168,590

Jefferies, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 20,000 0

Morgan Stanley 2,245 2,245 6,465 5,915 0 0 1,000 0 9,710 8,160

J.P. Morgan 500 455 6,375 5,940 125 75 3,000 0 10,000 6,470

Loop Capital 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,705 0 7,705 0

Piper Sandler & Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ramirez & Co. 0 0 300 250 0 0 23,175 3,175 23,475 3,425

Wells Fargo 0 0 1,775 855 0 0 20,000 0 21,775 855

Total: ($M) 7,770 7,460 32,495 24,265 304,365 150,880 76,600 4,895 421,230 187,500

ORDERS AND ALLOTMENTS BY MANAGER ($000s)
TOTALMEMBERINSTITUTIONALRETAIL- NATIONALRETAIL - TEXAS



SERIES 2025C

Maturity
Total Bonds 

($M) ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS ORDERS ALLOTMENTS

07/01/2026 430 1,720 430 1,720 430

01/01/2027 440 1,760 440 1,760 440

07/01/2027 450 1,350 450 1,350 450

01/01/2028 460 920 460 920 460

07/01/2028 470 1,410 470 1,410 470

01/01/2029 480 2,595 480 2,595 480

07/01/2029 490 1,595 490 1,595 490

01/01/2030 505 1,010 505 1,010 505

07/01/2030 515 665 515 665 515

01/01/2031 530 1,135 530 1,135 530

07/01/2031 540 565 540 565 540

01/01/2032 555 1,180 555 1,180 555

07/01/2032 570 1,165 570 1,165 570

07/01/2037 6,635 7,135 6,635 7,135 6,635

07/01/2040 4,980 12,480 4,980 12,480 4,980

07/01/2045 10,560 45,515 10,560 6,000 51,515 10,560

01/01/2050 12,500 63,750 12,500 15,000 78,750 12,500

07/01/2055 21,390 43,080 21,390 8,500 51,580 21,390

Total: ($M) 62,500 0 0 0 0 189,030 62,500 29,500 0 218,530 62,500

ORDERS AND ALLOTMENTS BY MATURITY ($000s)
RETAIL - TEXAS RETAIL- NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL MEMBER TOTAL

SERIES 2025C

Maturity ORDERS
ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS ORDERS

ALLOT- 
MENTS

RBC Capital Markets 0 0 0 0 188,730 62,450 0 0 188,730 62,450

Jefferies, LLC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan Stanley 0 0 0 0 250 0 9,500 0 9,750 0

J.P. Morgan 0 0 0 0 50 50 3,000 0 3,050 50

Loop Capital 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 3,000 0

Piper Sandler & Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ramirez & Co. 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,000 0 4,000 0

Wells Fargo 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 0

Total: ($M) 0 0 0 0 189,030 62,500 29,500 0 218,530 62,500

ORDERS AND ALLOTMENTS BY MANAGER ($000s)
RETAIL - TEXAS RETAIL- NATIONAL INSTITUTIONAL MEMBER TOTAL



SECTION 5 
Rating Reports
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